Old Cranleighans CC

Abandoned

Hampshire Hogs CC

228 all out (50.0 overs) 16 for 1 (7.0 overs)

2 Hours, 58 Minutes.

Old Cranleighans CC

Batsman

J Scrivon

D Cooper

D Hill

D Scrivon

P Roper

E Copleston*+
D Bugge

H Jolly

P Harman

P Hobbs

M Chetwood
Extras

Total
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26 Minutes.

b GOODEVE-DOCKER

b GOODEVE-DOCKER

b GOODEVE-DOCKER

b BROWNE

b BROWNE

b HAINES
b BRIGGS
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¢ BROWNE b HAINES
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not out

b HAINES
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O M R

MP GOODEVE-DOCKER 80 1 41

JEM BROWNE
CJ HAINES
JW BRIGGS
MCT LOW
HRC CAME

AE Lowe

Batsman
D Cooper
D Hill

J Scrivon
P Roper
P Roper
D Bugge
H Jolly

D Scrivon
P Harman

P Hobbs

1-25
2-44
3-53
4-58
5-87
6-92

7-216
8-224
9-224
10-228

80 2 43
80 1 20
90 2 31
70 2 35
80 1 18

20 0 22

Fall of Wicket Partnership

25
19
9

5
29
5
124

w
3 0(0)
2 0(0)
3 0(0)
1 0(0)
0 0(0)
1 0(0)

0 0(0)

Batsmen

Runs Balls

45 31

1 11

4 7

18 21

0 9

98 119

1 17

35 70

4 9

0 2

2 4

20

228 all out
Nb Dots Sir
1(1) 0 16.33
0 (0) 0 24.00
0 (0) 0 16.00
1(1) 0 55.00
0 (0) 0 0.00
0 (0) 0 48.00
0 (0) 0 0.00

D Cooper (1) D Cooper (1)

D Hill (4) D Hill (4)

J Scrivon (45) D Scrivon (45)

P Roper (0) P Roper (0)

P Roper (0) E Copleston (18)

D Bugge (1) D Bugge (1)

H Jolly (35) H Jolly (35)

D Scrivon (-27) P Harman (98)

P Harman (-94) P Hobbs (4)

P Hobbs (-4) M Chetwood (4)

Sunday, September 10 2017 (11:00) at Warnford

Hampshire Hogs CC won toss and decided to field

Mins 4s

36
17
12
40

126
19
70

10

Econ
5.13
5.38
2.50
3.44
5.00
2.25

11.00
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Hampshire Hogs CC v Old Cranleighans CC

4s
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Sir

145.16

6s

o O o o o o o

9.09
57.14
85.71

0.00
82.35

5.88
50.00
44.44

0.00
50.00



Hampshire Hogs CC

Batsman Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s Sir
PI Finch Ibw b Chetwood 6 15 14 0 0 40.00
HG WAKEFIELD not out 5 18 26 0 0 27.78
T Lebreton not out 4 9 12 0 0 4444
HRC CAME

PNM BAILEY+

MP GOODEVE-DOCKER*

CJ HAINES

MCT LOW

JW BRIGGS

AE Lowe

JEM BROWNE

Extras 0b 1Ib Ow Onb Open 1

Total 16 for 1l

Bowler OMRW Wd Nb Dots S/r Econ 4s 6s
M Chetwood 40 1 7 1 0(0) 0(0) 0 2400 175 0 O
D Scrivon 30 0 8 0 0(O 0(0 0 000 267 0 O

Batsman Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen

PI Finch 1-10 10 PI Finch (6) HG WAKEFIELD (6)

Umpires: R Seymour

Scorers: L Morgan



