



## Hampshire Hogs CC v Old Cranleighans CC

Sunday, September 10 2017 (11:00) at Warnford

**Abandoned**

Hampshire Hogs CC won toss and decided to field

[Old Cranleighans CC](#) [Hampshire Hogs CC](#)

228 all out (50.0 overs) 16 for 1 (7.0 overs)

2 Hours, 58 Minutes. 26 Minutes.

### Old Cranleighans CC

Batsman			Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	S/r
J Scrivon		b GOODEVE-DOCKER	45	31	36	9	0	145.16
D Cooper		b GOODEVE-DOCKER	1	11	17	0	0	9.09
D Hill	c BAILEY	b GOODEVE-DOCKER	4	7	12	0	0	57.14
D Scrivon	c BRIGGS	b BROWNE	18	21	40	1	0	85.71
P Roper	lbw	b BROWNE	0	9	8	0	0	0.00
E Copleston*+	c LOW	b HAINES	98	119	126	2	0	82.35
D Bugge	lbw	b BRIGGS	1	17	19	1	0	5.88
H Jolly	lbw	b CAME	35	70	70	0	0	50.00
P Harman	c BROWNE	b HAINES	4	9	9	0	0	44.44
P Hobbs	c LOW	b HAINES	0	2	10	0	0	0.00
M Chetwood	not out		2	4	6	0	0	50.00
Extras	9b 9lb 0w 2nb 0pen		20					
Total			228	all out				

Bowler	O	M	R	W	Wd	Nb	Dots	S/r	Econ	4s	6s
MP GOODEVE-DOCKER	8.0	1	41	3	0 (0)	1 (1)	0	16.33	5.13	0	0
JEM BROWNE	8.0	2	43	2	0 (0)	0 (0)	0	24.00	5.38	0	0
CJ HAINES	8.0	1	20	3	0 (0)	0 (0)	0	16.00	2.50	0	0
JW BRIGGS	9.0	2	31	1	0 (0)	1 (1)	0	55.00	3.44	0	0
MCT LOW	7.0	2	35	0	0 (0)	0 (0)	0	0.00	5.00	0	0
HRC CAME	8.0	1	18	1	0 (0)	0 (0)	0	48.00	2.25	0	0
AE Lowe	2.0	0	22	0	0 (0)	0 (0)	0	0.00	11.00	0	0

Batsman	Fall of Wicket	Partnership	Batsmen
D Cooper	1-25	25	D Cooper (1) D Cooper (1)
D Hill	2-44	19	D Hill (4) D Hill (4)
J Scrivon	3-53	9	J Scrivon (45) D Scrivon (45)
P Roper	4-58	5	P Roper (0) P Roper (0)
P Roper	5-87	29	P Roper (0) E Copleston (18)
D Bugge	6-92	5	D Bugge (1) D Bugge (1)
H Jolly	7-216	124	H Jolly (35) H Jolly (35)
D Scrivon	8-224	8	D Scrivon (-27) P Harman (98)
P Harman	9-224	0	P Harman (-94) P Hobbs (4)
P Hobbs	10-228	4	P Hobbs (-4) M Chetwood (4)

Hampshire Hogs CC

Batsman			Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	S/r
PI Finch	lbw	b Chetwood	6	15	14	0	0	40.00
HG WAKEFIELD	not out		5	18	26	0	0	27.78
T Lebreton	not out		4	9	12	0	0	44.44

HRC CAME

PNM BAILEY+

MP GOODEVE-DOCKER\*

CJ HAINES

MCT LOW

JW BRIGGS

AE Lowe

JEM BROWNE

Extras                    0b 1lb 0w 0nb Open                    1

Total    16 for 1

Bowler	O	M	R	W	Wd	Nb	Dots	S/r	Econ	4s	6s
M Chetwood	4.0	1	7	1	0 (0)	0 (0)	0	24.00	1.75	0	0
D Scriver	3.0	0	8	0	0 (0)	0 (0)	0	0.00	2.67	0	0

Batsman    Fall of Wicket    Partnership    Batsmen

PI Finch                    1-10                    10    PI Finch (6) HG WAKEFIELD (6)

Umpires: R Seymour

Scorers: L Morgan